performance guarantee letters issued by the subsidiaries in the domestic and foreign
contracts. The guarantee amount is within the amount approved by the annual general
meeting for 2020 of the Company.

(3) Other material contracts

Save as disclosed in the report, during the reporting period, the Company did not enter into any material contract which requires disclosure.

12. Other significant events

(1) Analysis and explanation of the Board on the reasons and impact of the change in accounting policy, accounting

estimation and verification method for last period

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(2) Analysis and explanation of the Board on the reasons and impact of the correction to material errors during the reporting

period

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation   Interim Report 2021 28

Section VII Changes in Ordinary Shares and Information on Shareholders

1. Changes in share capital

(1) Changes in share capital

A. Changes in share capital

Unit: shares

Before the change The increase or decrease on the change(＋，－) After the change

Amount Percentage (%)
New shares

issued Bonus shares

Reserve
transfer into

shares Others Total Amount Percentage (%)

Shares with selling restrictions 4,122,504,543 21.7 – – – -4,122,504,543 -4,122,504,543 – –

1.State shareholding – – – – – – – – –

2.State-owned legal person shareholding 1,503,568,702 7.9 – – – -1,503,568,702 -1,503,568,702 – –

3.Domestic capital shareholding 23,148,854 0.1 – – –- -23,148,854 -23,148,854 – –

4.Foreign capital shareholding 2,595,786,987 13.7 – – – -2,595,786,987 -2,595,786,987 – –

Shares without selling restrictions 14,861,835,490 78.3 – – – +4,122,504,543 +4,122,504,543 18,984,340,033 100.0

1.Ordinary shares in RMB 12,042,660,995 63.4 – – – +1,526,717,556 +1,526,717,556 13,569,378.551 71.48

2.Domestically listed foreign shares – – – – – – – – –

3.Overseas listed foreign shares 2,819,174,495 14.9 – – – +2,595,786,987 +2,595,786,987 5,414,961,482 28.52

4.Others – – – – – – – – –

Total of shares 18,984,340,033 100.0 – – – – – 18,984,340,033 100.0

B. Note for the changes in share capital of ordinary shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

During the reporting period, there was no change in the total number of shares of the Company, but the share structure changed. On 25 January 2021,
the lock-up period of the 1,503,568,702 shares and 23,148,854 A shares held by China Petrochemical Corporation and Qi Xin Gong Ying Scheme have
ended and were listed for trading. For details, please refer to the “Announcement on the Listing and Circulation of Non-public A-share Restricted Shares”
disclosed in China Securities Journal, Shanghai Securities News, Securities Times, and on www.sse.com.cn on 19 January 2021.(P.2021-001). The lock-